
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 654 534 50 70

2 Greater Manchester 633 513 60 60

3 Lancashire 622 502 70 50

4 Merseyside 113 113 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Jerell Marchan Greater Manchester 148 50 48 50
2= 62 Matthew Pagan Cheshire 138 44 50 44
2= 66 Joe Terry Cheshire 138 50 42 46
4 83 Owen Hargraves Lancashire 130 44 40 46

5= 64 James McMahon Cheshire 129 44 44 41
5= 65 Nial Clowes Cheshire 129 38 50 41
5= 78 Danny Wassell Greater Manchester 129 47 34 48
8= 61 Jonathan Ashton Cheshire 127 40 39 48
8= 85 Charlie McClaine Lancashire 127 47 42 38
10 63 Zak Barnsley Cheshire 126 48 36 42
11 82 Louis Ofoluwa Lancashire 123 37 36 50
12 87 Dominic Lavelle Lancashire 122 36 46 40

13= 76 Luke White Greater Manchester 120 44 38 38
13= 86 James Lane Lancashire 120 42 46 32
15 80 David Ward Greater Manchester 116 34 48 34
16 79 Andrew Gilman Greater Manchester 115 40 39 36
17 89 Joshua Neal Merseyside 113 37 32 44
18 88 James Lovell Lancashire 112 34 44 34
19 81 Adam Emmison Greater Manchester 102 32 34 36
20 67 Patrick Fairlie Cheshire 0



Team Results Cheshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 654 534 50 70

2 Greater Manchester 633 513 60 60

3 Lancashire 622 502 70 50

4 Merseyside 113 113 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Jonathan Ashton 2LR 22.1 22.1 6 40
61 Jonathan Ashton SB 69 69 6= 39
61 Jonathan Ashton SLJ 2.42 2.49 2.46 2.49 2 48
62 Matthew Pagan 2LR 21.6 21.6 3= 44
62 Matthew Pagan SB 83 83 1 50
62 Matthew Pagan STJ 7.03 7.12 7.32 7.32 4 44
63 Zak Barnsley 2LR 21.3 21.3 2 48
63 Zak Barnsley S 6.77 6.53 7.33 7.33 8 36
63 Zak Barnsley STJ 6.62 6.82 7.16 7.16 5 42
64 James McMahon 4LR 48.0 48.0 4 44
64 James McMahon S 10.34 10.20 0.00 10.34 4 44
64 James McMahon SLJ 2.08 2.25 2.16 2.25 5= 41
65 Nial Clowes 4LR 49.3 49.3 7 38
65 Nial Clowes S 12.13 11.83 12.00 12.13 1 50
65 Nial Clowes SLJ 2.25 2.21 2.20 2.25 5= 41
66 Joe Terry 4LR 45.5 45.5 1 50
66 Joe Terry SB 75 75 5 42
66 Joe Terry STJ 7.04 6.88 7.36 7.36 3 46
67 Patrick Fairlie SLJ 2.24 2.24 2.31 2.31



Team Results Greater Manchester (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 654 534 50 70

2 Greater Manchester 633 513 60 60

3 Lancashire 622 502 70 50

4 Merseyside 113 113 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Jerell Marchan 2LR 21.1 21.1 1 50
75 Jerell Marchan S 10.85 11.04 11.95 11.95 2 48
75 Jerell Marchan SLJ 2.81 2.81 2.78 2.81 1 50
76 Luke White 2LR 21.6 21.6 3= 44
76 Luke White S 7.78 7.75 7.18 7.78 7 38
76 Luke White SLJ 2.23 2.24 2.22 2.24 7 38
78 Danny Wassell 4LR 46.2 46.2 2= 47
78 Danny Wassell S 6.79 6.55 7.06 7.06 9 34
78 Danny Wassell STJ 0.00 7.32 7.48 7.48 2 48
79 Andrew Gilman 4LR 48.6 48.6 6 40
79 Andrew Gilman SB 69 69 6= 39
79 Andrew Gilman SLJ 0.00 2.10 2.11 2.11 8 36
80 David Ward 4LR 52.6 52.6 9 34
80 David Ward SB 80 80 2 48
80 David Ward STJ 5.72 5.82 5.70 5.82 9 34
81 Adam Emmison 2LR 23.0 23.0 10 32
81 Adam Emmison SB 63 63 9 34
81 Adam Emmison STJ 6.18 6.16 6.28 6.28 8 36



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 654 534 50 70

2 Greater Manchester 633 513 60 60

3 Lancashire 622 502 70 50

4 Merseyside 113 113 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Louis Ofoluwa 2LR 22.2 22.2 7= 37
82 Louis Ofoluwa SB 66 66 8 36
82 Louis Ofoluwa STJ 7.68 7.58 7.40 7.68 1 50
83 Owen Hargraves 2LR 21.6 21.6 3= 44
83 Owen Hargraves S 9.01 8.88 8.70 9.01 6 40
83 Owen Hargraves SLJ 2.34 2.30 2.39 2.39 3 46
85 Charlie McClaine 4LR 46.2 46.2 2= 47
85 Charlie McClaine S 9.60 9.45 10.30 10.30 5 42
85 Charlie McClaine STJ 6.04 6.62 6.64 6.64 7 38
86 James Lane 4LR 48.3 48.3 5 42
86 James Lane S 10.24 10.49 10.29 10.49 3 46
86 James Lane SLJ 1.90 1.98 1.97 1.98 10 32
87 Dominic Lavelle 4LR 51.5 51.5 8 36
87 Dominic Lavelle SB 78 78 3 46
87 Dominic Lavelle STJ 6.72 7.08 6.95 7.08 6 40
88 James Lovell 2LR 22.6 22.6 9 34
88 James Lovell SB 77 77 4 44
88 James Lovell SLJ 2.09 2.10 2.08 2.10 9 34



Team Results Merseyside (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 654 534 50 70

2 Greater Manchester 633 513 60 60

3 Lancashire 622 502 70 50

4 Merseyside 113 113 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Joshua Neal 2LR 22.2 22.2 7= 37
89 Joshua Neal SB 60 60 10 32
89 Joshua Neal SLJ 2.19 2.18 2.28 2.28 4 44



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 75 Jerell Marchan 21.1 50
2 Cheshire green 63 Zak Barnsley 21.3 48

3= Cheshire green 62 Matthew Pagan 21.6 44
3= Greater Manchester violet 76 Luke White 21.6 44
3= Lancashire red 83 Owen Hargraves 21.6 44
6 Cheshire green 61 Jonathan Ashton 22.1 40

7= Lancashire red 82 Louis Ofoluwa 22.2 37
7= Merseyside sky 89 Joshua Neal 22.2 37
9 Lancashire red 88 James Lovell 22.6 34

10 Greater Manchester violet 81 Adam Emmison 23.0 32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire green 66 Joe Terry 45.5 50
2= Greater Manchester violet 78 Danny Wassell 46.2 47
2= Lancashire red 85 Charlie McClaine 46.2 47
4 Cheshire green 64 James McMahon 48.0 44
5 Lancashire red 86 James Lane 48.3 42
6 Greater Manchester violet 79 Andrew Gilman 48.6 40
7 Cheshire green 65 Nial Clowes 49.3 38
8 Lancashire red 87 Dominic Lavelle 51.5 36
9 Greater Manchester violet 80 David Ward 52.6 34



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire red 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6 70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester violet 1:33.0 0.0 1:33.0 60.0
3 01 Cheshire green 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire green 1:26.9 0.0 1:26.9 70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester violet 1:27.4 0.0 1:27.4 60.0
3 03 Lancashire red 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire green 65 Nial Clowes 12.13 50
2 Greater Manchester violet 75 Jerell Marchan 11.95 48
3 Lancashire red 86 James Lane 10.49 46
4 Cheshire green 64 James McMahon 10.34 44
5 Lancashire red 85 Charlie McClaine 10.30 42
6 Lancashire red 83 Owen Hargraves 9.01 40
7 Greater Manchester violet 76 Luke White 7.78 38
8 Cheshire green 63 Zak Barnsley 7.33 36
9 Greater Manchester violet 78 Danny Wassell 7.06 34



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Cheshire green 62 Matthew Pagan 83 50
2 Greater Manchester violet 80 David Ward 80 48
3 Lancashire red 87 Dominic Lavelle 78 46
4 Lancashire red 88 James Lovell 77 44
5 Cheshire green 66 Joe Terry 75 42

6= Cheshire green 61 Jonathan Ashton 69 39
6= Greater Manchester violet 79 Andrew Gilman 69 39
8 Lancashire red 82 Louis Ofoluwa 66 36
9 Greater Manchester violet 81 Adam Emmison 63 34

10 Merseyside sky 89 Joshua Neal 60 32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester violet 75 Jerell Marchan 2.81 50
2 Cheshire green 61 Jonathan Ashton 2.49 48
3 Lancashire red 83 Owen Hargraves 2.39 46
4 Merseyside sky 89 Joshua Neal 2.28 44

5= Cheshire green 64 James McMahon 2.25 41
5= Cheshire green 65 Nial Clowes 2.25 41
7 Greater Manchester violet 76 Luke White 2.24 38
8 Greater Manchester violet 79 Andrew Gilman 2.11 36
9 Lancashire red 88 James Lovell 2.10 34

10 Lancashire red 86 James Lane 1.98 32
Cheshire green 67 Patrick Fairlie 2.31 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 25 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire red 82 Louis Ofoluwa 7.68 50
2 Greater Manchester violet 78 Danny Wassell 7.48 48
3 Cheshire green 66 Joe Terry 7.36 46
4 Cheshire green 62 Matthew Pagan 7.32 44
5 Cheshire green 63 Zak Barnsley 7.16 42
6 Lancashire red 87 Dominic Lavelle 7.08 40
7 Lancashire red 85 Charlie McClaine 6.64 38
8 Greater Manchester violet 81 Adam Emmison 6.28 36
9 Greater Manchester violet 80 David Ward 5.82 34
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